
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49769 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999.
 

 Processed Wed Mar  4 17:46:37 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150227_123228__dat00.bin

        

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -9597
 
 mx: 9846
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 30.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -13473
 
 mx: 15361
 
 µ: -21.9
 
 σ: 82.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11911
 
 mx: 16232
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 83.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49769 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999.  Part 115/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar  4 17:46:48 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150227_123228__dat00.bin

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

114.0 114.2 114.4 114.6 114.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

114.0 114.2 114.4 114.6 114.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7523
 
 mx: 9846
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 77.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11456
 
 mx: 12285
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 133.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11911
 
 mx: 16232
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 154.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49769 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999.  Part 48/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar  4 17:46:49 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150227_123228__dat00.bin

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -9597
 
 mx: 7794
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 93.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -13473
 
 mx: 15361
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 183.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11298
 
 mx: 13285
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 151.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49769 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999.  Part 25/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar  4 17:46:50 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150227_123228__dat00.bin

     

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4045
 
 mx: 2244
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 38.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5281
 
 mx: 4148
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 94.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5304
 
 mx: 6710
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 98.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49769 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999.  Part 104/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar  4 17:46:51 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150227_123228__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2676
 
 mx: 2580
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 36.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1660
 
 mx: 2344
 
 µ: -21.9
 
 σ: 83.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6201
 
 mx: 5950
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 108.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49769 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999.  Part 126/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar  4 17:46:52 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150227_123228__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

125.0 125.2 125.4 125.6 125.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

125.0 125.2 125.4 125.6 125.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -848
 
 mx: 500
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 29.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -596
 
 mx: 875
 
 µ: -21.9
 
 σ: 81.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2695
 
 mx: 1697
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 85.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49769 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999.  Part 54/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar  4 17:46:53 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150227_123228__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -704
 
 mx: 616
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 29.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -837
 
 mx: 978
 
 µ: -21.9
 
 σ: 81.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2026
 
 mx: 2112
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 84.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49769 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999.  Part 19/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar  4 17:46:54 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150227_123228__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -838
 
 mx: 373
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 29.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -625
 
 mx: 679
 
 µ: -21.9
 
 σ: 80.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1884
 
 mx: 1901
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 84.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49769 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999.  Part 125/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar  4 17:46:55 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150227_123228__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -502
 
 mx: 509
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 29.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -725
 
 mx: 511
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 81.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1816
 
 mx: 1356
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 83.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49769 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999.  Part 121/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar  4 17:46:56 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150227_123228__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -708
 
 mx: 437
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 29.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -498
 
 mx: 547
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 80.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1364
 
 mx: 1615
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 83.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49769 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999.  Part 22/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar  4 17:46:57 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150227_123228__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-27T12:32:29.567.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -94
 
 mx: 66
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 28.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -224
 
 mx: 197
 
 µ: -21.9
 
 σ: 80.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -198
 
 mx: 162
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 80.7


